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We have come back to our Autumn term with a new enterprise, ‘Southview pizza making and 
delivery service’. This enterprise has proven to be very successful so far as we ask each 
person to choose their own toppings and make sure they are delivered to the class by 11.00 
on a Tuesday morning. Our students are not just making pizza, but also learning ‘Health and 
Safety’ rules in and around the kitchen/food.   

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
In Maths we have been focusing on our money skills.  We have been out buying supplies for 
the school tuck shop and developing our understanding of money.  Some of us have been 
looking at what different jobs pay and how many hours we would have to work to buy the 
different things we would like.  
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We have also had lots of fun and some healthy competition, trying out some new sporting 

activities and showing off our developing skills.  

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 
We are all really looking forward to our Christmas Production Auditions on Monday, Venus 

class have been kind enough to say they would judge. After half term we will be making lots 
of different styles of Christmas wreath to sell, so look out for more details. We have all 

settled in well after the Summer holidays and are enjoying being together.     
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DATES FOR THE YEAR 

Friday 20th October – Last day of term 

Monday 23rd October – Half Term  

Monday 30th October – Back to School 

Tuesday 31st October – Halloween Party 

Friday 3rd November – Bonfire Lunch & School Individual Photos  

Tuesday 14th November – Parents Evening 

Friday 17th November – Children in Need 

Thursday 30th November – Panto 

Monday 4th December – College & Jupiter Dress Rehearsal 

Monday 4th December – Christmas Decoration Week 

Friday 8th December – Christmas Market 

Saturday 9th December – Christmas Party  

Monday 11th December - Lower School Christmas Lunch 

Tuesday 12th December – 2pm College & Jupiter Christmas Performance 

Friday 15th December – 2pm Venus & Pluto Christmas Performance 

Monday 18th December – 2pm Galaxy Christmas Performance 

Tuesday 19th December – 2pm Carols around the Tree  

Wednesday 20th December – Last day of term 

Thursday 4th January – Non Pupil Day 

Friday 5th January – Back to School 
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